

CS No.946/18  
SOCIETY FOR THE PROTECTION AND MANAGEMENT OF AGGARWAL JAIN TEMPLE AND  
DHARAMSHALA Vs. RAJAN SEHGAL AND ANR.

12.03.2019

Present : Sh. Shikhar Chand Jain, Manager of plaintiff society.  
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Proxy for Sh. Dharmendra Kumar,  
Counsel for both the defendants.

Proxy counsel for defendants submits that they have already  
filed written statement along with two applications – one U/Sec.10 r.w.  
Sec.151 CPC for stay of the suit and another application U/Sec.50 of DRC  
Act r.w. O.7 R.11 & 151 CPC.

It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that the copies of the same  
have not been supplied to them. Copies supplied today.

Put up for reply & arguments on applications of defendants  
U/Sec.10 of CPC and another U/Sec.50 of DRC Act on **26.08.2019**.

(R.L. Meena)  
ADJ-02 & Waqf Tribunal  
NDD/PHC/12.03.2019