

CS 946/18

**SOCIETY FOR THE PROTECTION AND MANAGEMENT OF AGGARWAL JAIN
TEMPLE AND DHARAMSHALA Vs. RAJAN SEHGAL AND ANR**

07.10.2020

Present : Sh. Gurpreet Singh Sethi, counsel for the plaintiff through **Video Conferencing**.

Sh. Dharmendra Kumar, counsel for the defendants through **Video Conferencing**.

At joint requests, matter be put up on **23.03.2021** for arguments.

(R. L. Meena)
**ADJ-02/NDD/PHC/
ND/07.10.2020**