

CS 946/18

**SOCIETY FOR THE PROTECTION AND MANAGEMENT OF AGGARWAL
JAIN TEMPLE AND DHARAMSHALA Vs. RAJAN SEHGAL AND ANR**

23.03.2021

Present : Sh. Anil Shukla, Manager of the plaintiff, physically.

Sh. Anupam Kumar Jha, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Dharmendra

Kumar, main counsel for the defendants, physically.

Manager of the plaintiff submits that counsel for he plaintiff already filed an application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC for impleading the LRs of defendant no.1.

Heard.

Let notice of the present application be issued to the LRs. of defendant no.1 on filing of PF/RC.

Put up on **14.09.2021** for further proceedings.

(R. L. Meena)
ADJ-02/NDD/PHC/
ND/23.03.2021