

CS No. 946/18

Society for the Protection and Management of Aggarwal Jain
Temple and Dharamshala Vs. Rajan Sehgal And Anr.

14.05.2025

Present: Mr. Gurpreet Singh Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
defendants.

Copy of affidavit for admission and denial of documents is supplied by Ld. Counsel for the defendants to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment for filing replication and affidavit for admission and denial of documents.

Let its advance copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendants at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up for framing of issues on 14.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.05.2025